KFF
Eiheiji Temple

MAP-BZIFR-EFII—R
Map, Timetable, and Suggested Travel Routes

Q%:‘j}

Rhl (‘Z

Kelfuku Bus

Z'S’dhﬁﬁ

Echizen Railway

7)'—‘%/)433

Day Passes

AXFEF-REH-H7Y- 39& =i
ABEAHKEZAZV—Z o
Eiheiji & Tojinbo Two-Day Bus Pass
Echizen Railway Two-Day Pass
m7)—Z->REFE-TEHNBIED TED
B BATPRIEICDOVTIE
AR=TLybEZS LA,

Let this pamphlet be your guide to the

many sightseeing destinations you can visit using
these day passes, and the routes to get there.

\

- blﬁd)ﬁﬂi’ﬁ#m’&:ﬁﬁ‘ W "

Tra and Bus Day Passes Are an. Easy and Affordale Way’ t Visit

; A ot i A ol
S Slghtseemg Destmatlons! @

25 i
L 2 s
.,‘;i. pE
REY
Tojinbo Cliffs



HHoRR (BiH BEBH)
Awara Onsen (Foot Bath & Food Stall Village)
— = ot T

BAE

Sea of Japan

REEHE
Noto Airport _E#JCT
e ,l\ Joetsu JCT / =
Oshim JEpEFTRR ) Bﬁﬂﬁéﬂi:r_

' S y Hokuriku Shinkansen Kan- etsu Expressway N
Matsushima ; = E

'Suizokukan Sea of Japan INRERICT

%E?ﬁﬁiﬁ)\ﬂ IREEME ARG Saintpia Awara WEA Oyabé JCT :

- Shogakko/Ghikusan Shikenjo Ifiguchi Ry(;kénf!(_ug;jmae L Hosorogi £iRBR \-.;'I = :‘tﬁﬁﬁbilﬁ - s
ZEEHAR Mikuni Botojo-guchi dboh Kanazawa Sta. \ S /' Hokuriku- Expressway s J ;
Arlso Yénodo|  Mikuni Undo Kodn-mae y Awara City o = ' 2z ‘

AR E

H—hgr> il FEw
va e E#® Komatsu Airport &

Port Town g Kunikage

KT h

ki e BE it creter E PPESI Ao iIN AN N L= Y e g e < BJCITY
Komegawaki it [ e A o - JRiLEEA 3 *E#;ﬂﬂ.C Toyama Arrporta Kosh%kj]JJGAT S =i ,
K—A.IEIE‘AE#S%?;EFR e ; / JR Hokuriku. Meain Line A F;:Ug' =P O \ S Takasaki(Sta.
ikuni Shokugyo Anteijo - & B = tCS Gk .
Avara | \ % /F ki1 & Chubu-Jukan E “\ ‘
= e o, h ukui ubu-Jukan xpressway ¥
Kakuzen mshl ﬁ;ﬁm LN amAChiek] HES Sakanoshlo % &~ 4 X 4 Eﬁ?ﬁiijifé y Euii -
&m Tozenji ;5| Awara Onsen . _kthFiEEIJEiﬁ % ﬁ s < Shrlrakawago IC Fis Nagano Expressway : 7 higis
:Pi;E\ Banden 7? OKuriku eExpressway tg}l C ‘I ; p i ot -
Nakanohama ¢ BRoTRAH  EE Ono IC %I’gﬁﬁﬁuﬁr%ﬁﬁ s Lo
ikuni-eki ST Honj ofEFnRé’i g‘lﬁj(uu Shlyakushov‘rlr?‘e;’;1 iz s J y k: C v BREHZES
Mikuni-eKi Nishiimaiety <+ Bl s7pg Hepi ARIC I Narita Airport .
Koma thE AFE E3:) / i Shirotori IC - ‘F’
' ; Il - . b
T Nakagawa JREAR  Tsuruga Sta i - 5&” 1 C HATAE \ o [ B 5 -
P “—Tsuruga IC  Echizen-Ono Sta. " E
T ﬁiﬁi T;& o ICT - ChuO\Expresswg_ry»
; * Tsuruga JCT =L ;
- i . Ichinomiya JCT : i 2
Yasumitsu hERHEE L o Haneda Airport
. > Maibara Sta. Chuo Expressway e
Unyu ) f y. :
\ Mershrn Expressway P
Yo Hh P . S
Sakai City Norikane
TREZ>45< 7 oh BB [ B 22
= Shimohyogo Kofuku ﬁgﬁne . HABRER b7
N JRALER Sh'” Osaka Sta. Chubu Centrair
! CEEEEEEZEY JR Maruoka-eki International Airport
Tojinbo Cliffs Mikuni-Kitamae Street BAEE
b Asahi Jutaku-mae
bl - BARAPYOE [#|Maruoka Jo
Kuzuryu River Nishinagata Yurinosato ;
)—Z2.3 @ ‘
7 2.8 @ e
I ; JRALEEAL || -
*u m I ﬁb I J F JR Hokuriku Main Line
FEHREEADEEHOH2H Mo o SR
'- BEEIN-RET aruoka Chugakko-mae
D P . ABTABE=EFIEMR | Nishiharue Heartopia
ay ass Echizen Railway Mikuni Awara Line
I
Travel Area 'ﬁ%ﬁofnl‘;:r:z:g;lg:d , f;l Maruoka Suemasa
Bus routes show only major stops arue e ﬂi B ﬁ Aﬁ,o) B

within the travel area.

SR RER

Echizen Bamboo Doll Village
Maruoka Minami Chugakko

RiFStR

Washizuka Haribara Shimokumeda

AbH¥A#E Echizen Railway o
*E

*—-—-O—-—-_._...._‘:_,_;—m-._

B 1% £ : Kamikumeda o \
Line Name VD3] i , i . »
R - Green 3 i z = B
=EERR. BILATSE Kenritsu Daigaku Centor-guchi AR -] ~— . BHRILBE EIEWE
Mikuni Awara Line, Katsuyama Eiheiji Line st — : Fukui Prefectural Dinosaur Museum
{E/NZ  Keifuku Bus Fukui Daigaku Byoin
= L&A
BRES B iR R h akatsuno Kamiaizuki
Route No. Route Name Via
- — = HRFEER : ~ s P
—m@m |AEkEER TRAARZRLE Hino River 1 Matsucka-eki o i A5 CIBRAT B Wb .
Maruoka Eiheiji Route University of Fukui Hospital B iﬁﬁﬁ Eiheiji-guchi-eki-mae haEEll Katsuyama Clty
— A [ R BHEZOELER Nlttazuka Echizen Shimabashi "‘“‘““f"“ L Higashifuruichi Kuzuryu River
Tojinbo Route Awara-Yunomachi Sta. E # Fﬁ e z Matsuoka Daini / Tl s %
EER = & NVE , By e g o,
Nagaya Route Nﬁagaya Fukui City {JYa’csushima Ba0 A Kannonmachi AFEFO Sf_"mOSh" ;co'ﬁ#o'i - EChlzen %;é(#ub]}-
— [Ji FRAFEKFIFR HUFNZZ—3F )] i Oiwake-guchi Higéshifujishima Slsiideehl vl Domeki ”Wa Ka¢§,f ®
Awara Maruoka Eiheiji Route | Maruoka Bus Terminal, BE{L2aT b EDOHLERTE BEEH tsy
— KR EBhAFE Al Nikka Kagaku-mae 1 Ma'tvslurr;‘qto \ e Echizen Nonaka :
Eiheiji Route Dansuke Honten-mae araﬁ,iw 3 |ya Echizen Shinbo :
§ — S r——— W achi = I
— @ |avrEm SRR AR xpxg AFWLXFEF i o s
Kanazu Honjo Route Kanazu High School, Honjo Sta. e B e 3‘“‘5? ! . 4 S . vl ‘\ lossaka
—= ; — FRARTEREH Nishibetsuin ] Eiheiji Town EIhEIjI Temple AR Kobunato
95| ZEEEAER EE AR AT Fukudai-mae Nishi-Fukui e g 37 Echizen Takehara
Mikuni Undo Koen Route Athletic Park g i N = =5 1 g 2H
— Rek 4y R 6% HWENFR ! I J . Aratani Hota
Jingaoka Route Oshima El y School # fﬁﬁ” - rE
KPS S — Ichinono Hishima
Eiheiji Liner Dansuke
Y EISEERAR H ¥
JR#% JR Line Fukui Railway Fukubu Line {EFHER (RO) onten-mae . B \
B & Fukui Sta. (East Entrance) Katsuyama
Line Name
e | AEEEAAR s
Hokuriku Main Line it




Yy —E-E =1 5B B S TE | T e [ I X - . * BHATF VA~ K FEMER AL CCREEIET, |- BB EOREEEH, 0128308~ 1B3ADBRIGHKEL 1 VICTETVELET,
o) SE-REH-HDOSBR-KFF HAR A o smmsomis (reRBETORREL CBIEEANTTT AR ELBEFOARMLTET » SHIRE SO EERICIHEN T3 (05=EBBARR) - RE CEFLANTTARLE,
2l ; Mlkunl—TO]lnbO—AWara Onsen—Elhelll Timetable — Weekdays  --Direct trips (no transfers required) from Mikuni Kanko Hotel-mae to Eiheiji Il ---Bus does not stop at these stops or travels via alternate route  Buses run on a holiday timetable from Dec. 30 to Jan. 3.
AY-] Note: Names and times for bus stops outside of the Day Pass travel area are not shown below.  Only major bus stops are shown below.  Day passes are not valid for bus route no. 95 (Mikuni Undo Koen Route) shown on the route map and the maps of major Keifuku bus stops
A = o o * * * *
w
=EER Mikuni-eki 6:45 7:35 84 @ 84 13:20 | [L3 @ @ 17:47 m
87 87 87 87
ZESKFTIVE Mikuni Kanko Hotel-mae | 6:20 | 6:48 | 6:47 7:38 8:00 | 8:30 9:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:23|13:40 14:40 15:40 17:10 17:50 18:10 19:10
=EBR Mikuni-eki |6:22 | Il | 6:49]7:10| Il 8:02] 8:32 9:42 10:42 11:30 | 11:42 12:42 I |13:42 14:42 15:42 16:05 17:12|17:20| 1 18:12 19:12
=EEERAT Mikuni Minato-eki-mae | 6:26 | Il | 6:53| |l I 8:06 | 8:36 9:46 10:46 I |11:46 12:46 I |13:46 14:46 15:46 I 17:16| I I 18:16 19:16
FRbs s S E Ariso Yuhodo |6:29 | Il | 6:56| I I 8:09 | 8:39 9:49 10:49 I |11:49 12:49 I 113:49 14:49 15:49 Il 1719 1 I 18:19 19:19
REYH Tojinbo | 6:31| 11 | 6:58| 1 | 0 8:11 | 8:41 9:54 10:54 I |11:54 12:54 Il 13:54 14:54 15:54 Il 72 0| 18:21 19:21
®s Oshima | 6:36 | Il | 7:03| Il I 8:16 | 8:46 9:59 10:59 I {11:59 12:59 I |13:59 14:59 15:59 I 17:26| Il I 18:26 19:26
ABTIA B K HERE Echizen Matsushima Suizokukan | 6:46 | I | 7:13|7:22| Il 8:26 | 8:56 10:09 11:09 11:42112:09 13:09 I 14:09 15:09 16:09 16:20 17:3617:35| Il 18:36 19:36
HhoBOELER Avara-Yunomachieki | 7:00 | 1 | 7:27 | o5 | 1 8:40{ 9:10 10:23 23] |22 13:23 I |14:23 15:23 1623 n (17505 18:50 19:50
T RETHDHS Saintpia Awara | 7:01 | Il | 7:28 Il 8:41) 91 10:24 1:24 12:24 13:24 I |14:24 15:24 16:24 17:51 I 18:51 19:51
FIRm7 waraonsen-eki (Arrives ! : K N X o X . R X : " : X ! ¥ - ik
FRERR & A ki (A ) | 7:16 | 7:20 | 7:43 8:10 8:56 | 9:26 10:37 1:37 12:37 13:37 13:55(14:37 15:37 16:37 18:06 18:22 19:06 20:06
|k | IE 1k S 1 ry | b S ry 1 m g | L S 1 g | b 1t 1 m 1 1
% (Departs) |, tp|ststp|ststop| 719 [Laststop| 749 Lastsiog| 930 10:40 LastStop 12:40 LastStop 15:05 Lassiop|14:40 LastStop LastStop 1640 | tiop| 1720 st st 18:05 3951y 18:20 190 5151
AR Maruoka Jo @ 1 8:04 s'gf 9:49 10:59 ‘“;zé” ‘“,zé“ 12:59 ",aé“ 1 12;525 14:59 mgéo 14*%50 16:59 17:39 1 18:39 19:29
Departs: Departs: Departs: Departs: Departs: Departs: Departs:
HENZE=3F N Maruoka Bus Terminal 7:28| 7:35 8:08 | 8:33 9:53 11:03 | 10:13 13:03 13:03|13:25 15:03 15:43 17:03|17:13 |17:43 18:25 (18:23 |18:43 19:33
MBITTATSOE  Echizen Takeningyo no Sato U gl ] 10:09|  [1t19f 0 1319 (= 15:19 - I 17:19] 1 |17:59 | 1 [1859) b
X FFOER Eiheiji-guchi-eki 7:20 | 8:01 9:06 10:15 11:25|10:51{10:25 11:25|13:25{11:55 12:25 13:41 13:25/15:25[13:55 14:25 |14:55|16:21 15:35 16:25(17:23 | 17:51 |18:03 17:55 19:0119:03 |18:25 19:55
2 4 1k 1E y g 1E |40 d ! . . 1E ! ! g d 4 1k b d iE | k| Ik . IE | Uk . ’
W EhZ Dansuke Honten-mae 758 e 1026|1136 45, 10:37 1:37 (1336 [12:07| 1237 |48 18:37|15:36| 1407 (137 16:07 i | 1547|1637 e tbl B0 | 1837 (2007
XFF Eiheiji 7:34 9:13 10:28 1:38 10:39(10:28 1118 | 11:39 {13:38 |12:09 | 12:18 12:39 13:23(13:39 |15:38 | 14:09 | 14:18|14:39 | 15:09 15:18|15:49 16:39 18:09 18:39 20:09
KFEFIMF— BHRROOOYIE  Eiheiji Liner Fukui Sta. E. Entrance Bus Plat. 1
x x X
87 87 87
85 85 85
XFEF Eiheiji | 6:50 7:40 8:58 10:40|10:31 1:30 | 11:31 11:41 {12:0112:30| 12:31 13:30 13:31 13:41 14:01{14:3014:31 | 15:01 15:30{15:31 | 15:41 16:20 17:01 18:40 19:31
BB A E R Dansuke Honten-mae | 6:52 m 7:42 m 9:00 10:33 m 11:33 11:43 |12:03 12:33 m 13:33 13:43 14:03 14:33|15:03 m 15:33 |15:43 m 17:03 Eﬂ»m 18:42 19:33
AFEHFOER Eiheiji-guchi-eki | 7:04 7:08 [ 7:20 | 7:54 8:10 | 8:04 9:12 10:4511:30 1:45 11:53 [12:15 12:45|13:20 13:45 13:53 14:15 14:45|15:15 | 15:20 15:45|15:53 16:50|17:15 17:31)18:10 | 18:54 19:45
ar . . 1t ” 1 ’ 1k 1 1t . 1 1 1 " 1k I | ik 1k . 1 y 1t 1t
BAITT AR O Echizen Takeningyo no Sato |, g, TA8 | g sop I ]8:09 LastStop astsiop| ! LastStop 12:00 159 Lastsiop| ! o Last Stop 14:00 LastStop LastSop| LastSop| ! LastStop| 16:00 I tsop 17:36 1 g5 o Last Stop
ABINZE=IFN Maruoka Bus Terminal 6:56 | 7:28 | 8:04 8:00 | 8:48 | 8:24 12:08 12:14 13:5813:30 14:14 15:53 16:14 17:23 16:56| 17:51{18:43 18:30
00| 739| E o E . E , E i I o0l1756] E
SE Maruoka Jo 7:00| 732 | 5 I | atsigl 8:28 09l |55 ps9 - 14:18 b wisi gl |1618]  |iaoluise] |70/ 7:55) g 1
[ o & = 5 & & & b
BERERR & Awaraonsen-eki (Arrives) 7:20 | 7:53 8:20 8:48 Arrives Arthves 12:38 Artives 13:50 | Arrives 14:38 Arrives Arrives 16:38 Artives 17:20{18:15 18:50
185, 191 iy 85 854 854 854 85} 91} 85 91} 85 85 91}
5 (Oeparts) | 640 a5l ) (740|740 5, lab(840|  (940|  1040 40| |12:40 . 13:40|14:40| 13:55 15:40 [16:40 1712 g 1810 19:10 5119210
ERETHDHS Saintpia Awara | 6:53 I |7:53 8:53 9:51 10:51 11:51 12:51 13:51|14:51| 1l 15:51 16:53 I 18:23(19:23 Il
HHhHHEDESLER Awara-Yunomachi-eki | 6:56 Il |7:56 8:56 9:56 10:56 11:56 12:56 13:56(14:56| 1 15:56 |16:56 1l 18:26(19:26 Il
CIR/N=W Echizen Matsushima Suizokukan | 7:| H H f g d f g g d d : 5
BB S 7K B BE S 7:07 Il |8:07 9:07 10:09 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:0915:09| I 16:09 |17:07 I 18:37(19:37 [
e Oshima | 7:16 722 I | 816 9:16 10:18 11:18 12:18 | 11:42 |13:18 14:18(15:18| 1l 16:18 {17:16|16:20 I 17:35|18:46 [19:46 I
REY Tojinbo | 7:20 ] I |8:20 9:20 10:23 1:23 12225 I |13:23 14:23|15:23 Il 16:23(17:20 1l I Il 18:50{19:50 I
TR SE Ariso Yuhodo | 7:22 (822 9:22 10:25 11:25 12:25) 11 |13:25 14:25(15:25| 1l 16:25(17:22| 1 I Il |18:52|19:52 Il
ZEERA Mikuni Minato-eki-mae | 7:25 I I |8:25 9:25 10:28 11:28 12:28) 1 [13:28 14:28/15:28| Il 16:28|17:25| 1l 1l Il |18:55|19:55 Il
=EBR Mikuni-eki | 7:30 I I 8:30 9:30 10:33 1:33 12:33| I [13:33 14:33]15:33| Il 16:33|17:30| 1l I I 19:00{20:00 I
ZERNEATIVE Mikuni Kanko Hotel-mae | 7:36 7:37 | 8:11 | 8:36 9:36 10:37 1:37 12:37 | 11:57 |13:37 14:37|15:37(14:26 16:37 |17:36|16:32 17:43 17:47|19:06 {20:06 19:41
— P 1| . 1 1 1 1 Ik | ik I |k R T T T 4 . BT T A 4 3
=ER Mikuni-eki |, ¢ gop astStop| 819 |Last st Lt Stop LastStop LastStop Lasttop| Lt St Lest St LastStopLastStp| 14:30 Last to| st Sop Lt Stop 17:47 Lasttop| st Sop st Sop 19:45
KFFTAF— ##RMEO  Eiheiji Liner Fukui Sta. E. Entrance ¥1E#HIZ20184 1081 HEEDHDTY,  Information shown is accurate as of October 1, 2018.
—_ =EFH-EZ:ih- === W | . % ETA 555 A% N 5= . BRAT VA ~KFEBERBELTCIREBIET, - BBELAMEORIREZR, 012308~ 1AADHRIIKRAL A VICTETVAELET,
| SEREH-HDORRKF S WAR/ LR KE o gmmnonss romssfomil <sxern TR, LLBEIOHREL ST, SR ERIC BN TL (95 = EBBARR) £ RE CEFEADTIEB LA,
#% E; Mlkunl—Tollnbo—Awara Onsen_Elhelll Tlmetable - Saturdays, Sundays & HO“dayS % ---Direct trips (no transfers required) from Mikuni Kanko Hotel-mae to Eiheiji Il ---Bus does not stop at these stops or travels via alternate route ® Buses run on a holiday timetable from Dec. 30 to Jan. 3.
VAY=R Note: Names and times for bus stops outside of the Day Pass travel area are not shown below. * Only major bus stops are shown below. ® Day passes are not valid for bus route no. 95 (Mikuni Undo Koen Route) shown on the route map and the maps of major Keifuku bus stops.
A @
S o1 * * * o7 *
ZEER Mikuni-eki 7:40 84 84 84 12:00 84 14:00
87 879984 87 m 84 184, 184, 87 184, 184 184, 184, 184, 184, 84 g8,
ZEBRERTIVE Mikuni Kanko Hotel-mae o 7:45 8:30 9:40 | 10:10 10:40{ 11:10 o 11:40 12:03 | 12:10 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:03 | 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 o 16:10 | 17:10 o
97 97 97 97
=EBR Mikuni-eki | 7:10 I 8:32 9:42 (10:12 10:42| 11:12 11:30 | 11:42) I 1212 12:42 13:12 13:42) I |1412 14:42 15:12 15:42|16:05{16:12|17:12 | 17:20
=EEERA] Mikuni Minato-eki-mae | Il I 8:36 9:46 | 10:16 10:46| 11:16 I [11:46] I |12:16 12:46 13:16 13:46| 1l |14:16 14:46 15:16 15:46 I [16:16(17:16| Il
TRl SE Ariso Yuhodo | Il I 8:39 9:49 (10:19 10:49| 11:19 I (1149 11 |12:19 12:49 13:19 13:49 I |14:19 14:49 15:19 15:49) I [16:19(17:19| 1l
REH Tojinbo | 1l Il 8:41 9:54 110:24 10:54/11:24 I 11:54 | 0 |12:24 12:54 13:24 13:54) I [14:24 14:54 15:24 15:54| I |16:24|17:21| 1l
®s Oshima | Il I 8:46 9:59 10:29 10:59/11:29 I [11:59] I |12:29 12:59 13:29 13:59| I [14:29 14:59 15:29 15:59 I |16:29(17:26| 1l
ABTIA S /K HEBE Echizen Matsushima Suizokukan | 7:22 I 8:56 10:09|10:39 11:09 | 11:39 11:42(12:09| I |12:39 13:09 13:39 14:09| I [14:39 15:09 15:39 16:09|16:20{16:39|17:36 | 17:35
HHOBOELER Awara-Yunomachi-ehi | o, I 9:10 10:23(10:53 1:23[1183| | 1223 0 1253 13:23 13:53 23| I |14:53 15:23 15:53 16:23 15,/ 16:53/17:50 | 5
ERETHDHS Saintpia Awara I 91 10:24|10:54 11:24 | 11:54 12:24) I |12:54 13:24 13:54 14:24) I |14:54 15:24 15:54 16:24 16:5417:51
ERRRER & Awaraonsen-eki (Arrives) 8:15 9:26 10:37| 11:07 11:3712:07 12:37|12:35 |13:07 13:37 14:07 14:37|14:35|15:07 15:37 16:07 16:37 17:07|18:06
5 1 " = = 0 1k = 5 I | e 1 T 4 = h q 1| ey |k |k | 1k = 1 1 ik | ik q
ki (Departs) P 715 |iogsiop o 9:30 10:40] 5151 o 1140 5 5ip LastStop Lt StopLast Stop 13:40 P 13:05 | 5 5ip LastStop Lest StopLast Stop LastStop LastStp - e LastStop Last top Lot Stop [ <o 18:05
F 3¢ 3¢ 8:4579:20 = 10:00 10:50 11:50 F 3 12:55 13:50 14:50 b3 o2 =
FLEE Maruoka Jo |28 I 29[/ 9:49 | % | % 10:59 2g & [11:59 £+ £ 13:59|(%2 S Il -3 E+3 = 29 22 Il
I_‘< I_‘< nnpnm nnpnm I_‘< napaﬂﬂ l\npzrk nnpzrk I_‘< nnpzﬂe nnpnm nnpmk I_‘< I_‘<
ABNZE=3IFI Maruoka Bus Terminal | 7:28 | 7:35 8:35 | 9:53 11:03 10:13 12:03 14:03/13:03 13:25 15:43 17:13 18:25
HETTABOR Echizen Takeningyo no Sato | Il l.athJ;_Iup Il 10:09 11:19 Il 12:19 14:19] 1 Lasﬁtop Il Il lasjlj;wn
AFEFAR Eiheiji-guchi-eki | 8:01 7:30 9:06 |10:15 9:25 | 11:25 10:51/10:25 12:25 1:25 12:25/14:25|13:41|12:55 13:25 14:55 16:21|15:35 16:25 17:51(17:25
= - s ) E |0, 27 | 1- E [ . ; | aza| E 1z . ] E . . i e
EEN A 5 Dansuke Honten-mae | o5 | | 7:42| |45, [10:26 937 1136 |45, 10:37|  [1236 1:37 12:37|14:36| 45, | 13:07 13:37 15:07 Latsg| 15:47 1637 |77
XEF Eiheji 7:44 10:28| 9:13 | 9:48 | 9:39 [11:38 10:39|10:28{12:38 11:18 | 11:39 12:18 |12:39 14:38 13:09 13:23|13:39 14:18 15:09 | 15:18 15:49 16:39 17:39
KFEFZAF— EHREODOOWIE  Eiheiji Liner Fukui Sta. E. Entrance Bus Plat. 1
. . . .
87 87 87 87
85 85 —
KEF Eiheiji | 6:50 9:20 | 9:31 10:40|10:31 11:30 | 11:31 11:41 {12:30| 12:31 13:01 13:30|13:31 13:41)14:30|14:31 15:01 | 14:41)15:30 15:31 | 15:41 16:20 16:31 17:40
BBhAE I Dansuke Honten-mae | 6:52 (% S| = 9:33 10:33 29 11:33 11:43 12:33 13:03|(22 13:33 13:43 14:33| |9 9||15:03 [14:43 15:33(15:43 16:33||22 17:42
L= L= = Il L= L=
X FFOER Eiheiji-guchi-eki | 7:04 | 7:20 8:10 9:45 10:45 1:30 11:45 11:56 12:45 13:15|13:20 13:45 13:56 14:45|15:20 |15:15 | 14:56 15:45{15:56 16:45/16:50 17:54
2 8 . 1k 1E i3 1 Y 1k 1 i3 q 1k 1k , 1k q i3 1
MFITTARSORE  Echizen Takeningyo no Sato | ygp) ! 56 L Last Stop Last top L Last Stop 12:01 Last Stop tastsop] " 56 LastStop 1401 s " ustsup| 1501 Lt top| 16:01 Lstsip| Last Stop
ABMNRE=3IF I Maruoka Bus Terminal 7:58 8:00 | 8:48 12:08 12:16 13:58|13:30 14:16 15:53 15:16 16:16 17:23 18:30
£ E i . I } I . . E
Ak MR Lsttop " sty 9:49 11,09 st S| 11,59 1220 1259 wisw " |13:59 e e B P N M > e N [ | !
FREBRR & Awaraonsen-eki (Arrives) 8:20 Arrives Arrives Arrives 12:40 | Arrives 13:50] Arrives 14:40 | Arrives 15:40 | Arrives 16:40 Arives 18:50
i 85 B5 85 (85 91 85) 185, 185, 91] B [H-{H 91 =
5 (Departs) 7:40 LastStp 8:40 9:40 10:10 10:4010:55 | 11:10 11:40 12:10{12:40 12:55 13:10 LastStop 13:40 14:10 | 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:4015:55 LastStop
TV RETHHS Saintpia Awara I 8:53 9:51 [10:21 10:51) 00 [ 11:21 11:51 12:2112:51 I 13:21 13:51 |14:21 | 14:51 15:21 15:51 16:53| Il
Sm Awara-Yunomachi-eki X R N X : K 8 X N : : : : X :
HhoBNDELER ] 8:56 9:56 (10:26 10:56 I |11:26 11:56 12:26/12:56 I 13:26 13:56 |14:26 | 14:56 15:26 15:56 16:56| I
BATARBKFEEE Echizen Matsushima Suizokukan 722 | NI 9:07 10:09{10:39 1:09) 0 |11:39 12:09| 11:42 {12:39/13:09 I 13:39 14:09 (14:39 |15:09 15:39 16:09 17:07) I {16:20 17:35
®s Oshima I Il 9:16 10:18 10:48 118 I |11:48 1218| I |12:48/13:18 I 13:48 14:18 |14:48 | 15:18 15:48 16:18 1716 1 I Il
REY Tojinbo I 1 9:20 10:23|10:53 1123 I |11:53 12:23) I [12:53]13:23 I 13:53 14:23 (14:53 |15:23 15:53 16:23 17:20 I I I
TRt E Ariso Yuhodo I ] 9:22 10:25/10:55 1:25) I |11:55 12:25| I |12:55/13:25 I 13:55 14:2514:55 |15:25 15:55 16:25 17:22) 0 I I
=EEERAT Mikuni Minato-eki-mae I I 9:25 10:2810:58 1:28) I |11:58 12:28| I |12:58/13:28 I 13:58 14:28|14:58 | 15:28 15:58 16:28 17:25( I I I
=EAR Mikuni-eki 737 N 9:30 10:33| 11:03 1:33) 1 |12:03 12:33|11:57 |13:03/13:33 I 14:03 14:33 (15:03 | 15:33 16:03 16:33 17:30 I |16:32 17:47
SEMKATIVE  Mikuni Kanko Hotel-mae sy 811 9:36 10:37| 11:07 1:37|11:26 | 12:07 137,25 | 1307|1337 1326|107 14:37 [15:07 | 15:37 1607  |16:37 17:36|16:26 5. | e
= P k 1 ik | e 1|4 1 1 BT . 1k I T 1 4 1k 1k 1k .
=EIR Mikuni-eki 815 LastStop Last Stop|Last Stop Lsttp| T30 st stp LastStop LastStop st Stop 13:30 LastStop Last StopLastStop Lt Stop LastStp Lt Stop zststp| 1630
KFFF1F— {H#HEREO  Eiheiji Liner Fukui Sta. E. Entrance XIEHRIF2018FE 108 1HREDHD T,  Information shown is accurate as of October 1, 2018.
= @ N ~ . -
=N 1Lk T34 (R - A E OB B AT S (WK FFO—~E5) - SO R s A
L= A PR e T . O=EEFRAHEHA D THRIACES, QIRNHEHIRTHRIE,
& Pl Katsuyama Eiheiji Line (Fukui—Eiheiji-guchi—Katsuyama) Katsuyama Eiheiji Line (Katsuyama—Eiheiji-guchi—Fukui) e piease transfer at Fukui-guchi Sta. for the Mikuni Awara Line. e Please transfer at Fukui Sta. for the JR Line.
A ; SEHE  Train No. | 633K | 701K | 735K [6753K| 805K | 827K | 857K | 925K | 955K | 'EA5I4EOM  |1525K [1555K | 1SEASIEOM  |2025K | 2055K| 2135K | 2225K | 2307K| SE&S  Train No. [500K 534K | 618K | 640K | 658K [ 3716K] 732K | 802K [6852K] 850K [ 920K | 948K | '0Esnaistioll 168K [1648K | '7EASIBON 12018K |2048K | 2156K
& S g0 Fukui | 6:33 | 7:02 | 7:36 | 7:54 | 8:05 | 8:28 | 8:57 155 & : (25 15:55 | Far 25 | Fy 5520:25|20:55 21:35|22:26 |23:08. Katsuyama | 5:00 | 5:35 | 6:18 | 6:40 | 6:59 | 7:17 | 7:32 | 8:03 | 50 | 9:20 | 9:49 | Ber 20 | o 49 | 16:19 |16:49 | 557, 19 | v, 49 |20:19 [20:49 | 21:57
S K

FEEG)
AEFOG)

71:49 22:27| 2518|2559 z 45 | 6:27 | 71| 7:31 | 752 | 8.0 | 8:27 | 855 | 9:16) 9:42 1012 [10:42] 120+ a2 |1712|17: a2 |2 | e

SEFERG@F-5DSB0E5ZHE) SEFRR (SEE-5hSR0OEE~EH) o OHSLATHRA RS O THRICES, @URNHERRTHRBE,
Mikuni Awara Line (Fukui—Awara-Yunomachi—Mikuni Minato) Mikuni Awara Line (Mikuni Minato—Awara-Yunomachi—Fukui) « Please transfer at Fukui-guchi Sta. for the Katsuyama Eieiji Line.  Please transfer at Fukui Sta. for the JR Line.

SIE&ES  Train No. | 615M [647M[7707M[723M [ 647R [ 749M] 711R |7811M[839M[909M[939M] 913R RO TR RO 2109M] 2139M ] 2219M] 2311M SIE&ES  Train No. [508M|540M] 614M] 644M [3710M]7738M| 758R | 724M ] 816R | 748M]754M [820M[7900M] 908M | 950R | 938M O haITRON TESRSISROM  2008M[2038M|2108M[2208M
EH® Fului | 6:15 | 6:48 | 7:08( 7:23 | | 7:49 | | 812 8:39) 9:09| 9:39 B 09| Bet 39 B 09| B2 39| 21:09 | 21:39 | 22:19|23:12 3% (%) Mikuni Minato | 5:08 | 5:40| 6:14 | 6:45 | 7:11| | | 7:25) 7:55 | 8:21 9:09 9:39 | 2% 09 B 39| B 09| B2 39|20:09 20:39 | 21:09 22:08

#

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, B B (%) Mini Jinja
Mo | 1 - - 15 ’ KR

B 58

"""""" Shimohyogo
Kofuku

Nishiharue
Heartopia

Shimohyogo
Kofuku

BIEE{LEH(R) Nida Kagaku-mae

EEIEWT (%) Tawaramachi

}E#El (%) Fukui-guchi

21:31(22:00

SEEGE M Minato | 74 EEEE 28| 9: " 58] » " 58| » 227 |3073:59 | @G fu

femizy miny au} U0 IS nyaeL-

Femyrey mhind oy}
Femyey nhng o) u

EEEOsE, i AR NE- RERESLUFRFR(12/30~1/3)&Hk O Trains shown in blue do not run on Sat., Sun., holidays, substitute holidays, or Dec. 30 to Jan. 3

RO E, BR-RA- RSB S LU ERER (12/30~1/3) Eik © Trains shown in red do not run on Sun., holidays, substitute holidays, or Dec. 30 to Jan. 3

EiEO5E, BERGORE (BRI ABEDEZIEZORR) DHET rains shown in green run only on Mon. (or the first non-holiday weekday if Mon. is a holiday)

( MERRRA—LEZFIRELESD, O For , please use the lower platform XIEHR(F2018ESRMAEDHDTY,  Information shown is accurate as of May of 2018,

R DD
= & 1O T SRS

Eeamis tnerary A Explore Breathtaking Bea Eeamle linerary B
Relaxing F
DEHEBES BT WU S E 2RO
Soothe Both Mind and Body See the Highlights
2 DAYS 1 DAY

| BE NZ
m Train @Bus

=% NZ
Train Bus |

()

B RER Awaraonsen Station]

[ s 21548 Tojinbo Route
FRERIRRE RIBHTE

(| @38 Fukui Station

XFF 54 F— Eiheiji Liner
BIFREE, XKFFTE
Get on at Fukui-eki

Get on at Awaraonsen-eki

Get off at Tojinbo Get off at Eiheiji

 RBY } ; A
[ 1 | Tojinbo ciits [ 1 éﬁgﬁeﬁiﬁ ]
m REY5#F Tojinbo Route EuiEh EAZLAL L £5Ch 125 EEAFKFEFE
REYRE, =ERT® KAWLKFF Eiheiji Temple R S1h Tojinbo Cliffs = Awara Maruoka Einei Route
Got on a Tojnbo ETH AR BROES BEDMO LT ERDE ot

Get off at Mikuni-eki Get on at Eiheiji

. A Zen Training Temple Built by Dogen A Stunning Natural Work of Art Get off at Awara-Yunomachi-eki
9 | =ERELEZEY 1244 IS S > TR SN IR O AL B T00F £V bh BB EER 5D EAAD R BV BB TR L e, AR S h A B AR O Hb5E
! Mikuni-Kitamae Street FEUBE OB IR U, AN TOR DEIEN T 53 5, BT bR S EE -5 HED MO TkmCD L) BRI . BEEEE RO UDSEABI BT, B>  Awara Onsen
PERICRIA T, —REFHLL P EREEDETHRRY TES, ENRELNSTBREDRELE WA GRIFE T3, :
ZEFE#R Mikuni Awara Line ZEEER

Dramatic cliffs carved away by the rough waters of the Sea of Japan, made of giant columns of stone,
stretch for a kilometer along the coast. The natural beauty of these coasts comes in many forms,
whether breathtaking red sunsets over the Sea of Japan or snow blowing up from the sea in winter.

BRHERHANT=EAL S, TEL.0776-82-5515(=E#.

- - Built in the year 1244 by the monk Dogen, Eiheiji is the head temple of the Soto school of Zen
G_et j{i?iﬁi&uﬁggm@iﬁﬁ'l‘_i Buddism. The grounds §pan 330,000 square meters, featuring over 70 buildings of varying sizes
Get off at Awara—Yuﬁumachi Sta and surrounded by sugi cedar trees some 700 years old, and even today, monks come here from

. across Japan to train. Visitors are also welcome to try hands-on Zen experiences like zazen seated
meditation and copying sutras.

Mikuni Awara Line
HhoENELRER  ZERTE
Get on at Awara-Yunomachi Sta.
Get off at Mikuni Sta.

Sy
=

(Mikuni Tourist Association)

=Pz ]
Overnight

51’)5:5 % Anto, Mikuni Town, Sakai City, Fukui Prefecture — Tel. (0776) 82-55 — - -
o R ERBATSHEL10-5, TELO776-63-3102 C ZEEE AN
Awara Onsen 10-5 Shihi, Echizen Town, Yoshida District, Fukui Prefecture — Tel. (0776) 63-3102 ‘ Mikuni-Kitamae Street
ERABKT SR : 5
Awara Maruoka Eiheiji Route FLEH Maruoka Castle [84] REGH

Tojinbo Route
ZERRE ‘REBEHTE
Get on at Mikuni-eki

= [EEE/-F 284 Mikuni-Kitamae Street
EEORENES L MOBETHEH

BOOENELIRRE. A MM T =

Get on at Awara-Yunomachi-eki

BOBEIHNEVWRERHOXRTE

- =D = ==

Get off at Maruoka Jo ) o . Japan’s Oldest Existing Castle Tower, Best during Cherry Blossom Season ki
The Port Town’s Heyday Lingers in This Old-Fashioned Townscape 15764 SEEED DI LB RS = Get off at Tojinbo
. ERDEICLNLE
[ RELGL ] R BOEEB BRI v/, B, AR | RBY
! Maruoka Castle EDF Tl BRBHIEROD RIS T 3120 K FRO® T, REDLE | Tojinbo Cliffs
EEAAXESG g BE LTERL, FERREHOFIUH T BOEEN/LEIC —
Awara Maruoka Eiheiji Route BROHERELLELICEIAX HEEZI TS, o4} REBHR
X - LD BITEL o, RTES . BT _ ) ) Tojinbo Route
FFEHEE, KFETHE IR BEAR D BRERE In 1576, Shibata Katsuie had his nephew, RRLES EEAS -
Get on at Maruoka Jo ARELEECEYELR Katsutoyo, build this castle by order of Oda 2 =B FiRRERT
Get off at Eiheiji EHSED Nobunaga. Of the twelve castle towers still ge: Of"f ai LOJ‘nbO "
= —- . - : standing in Japan, Maruoka Castle’s features the €1 Ol at Awaraonsen-exi
P RARIKFF - i Idest archi i i
[, EHEIRH T =EE] From the second half of the Edo era (1603-1868) to the middle of the oldest style. ] .
[ 9 : Eiheiji Temple THL.0776.85-5515 (= EEHHL) Meiji era (1868-1912), the Kitamae Ships were the foremost trading ships as an important cuitural property. FRiERER Awaraonsen Station
ke o on the Sea of Japan. Mikuni flourished as a port town for these ships, and . . o
4R Eiheiji Route Mikuni Town, Sakai City, Fukui Prefecture — s et bomomed as o oo incustty expande'z_ Even B RIRSHA A AT AEAT1-50, TEL.0776-66-0303 (B8 #h/AMESHT)
APSEE, KPSORTS Tel. (0776) 82-5515 (Mikuni Tourism Association) tu_da_y, the ‘_an f_eatures many historic bu_ildings, such as the former 1 Kasum\inhg Nr\arruuka Town, Sakai City, Fukui Prefecture Download Now for Free!
Get on at Eiheiji — Get off at Eiheiji-guchi-eki Kishina Family residence and the former Morita Bank headquarters. Tel. (0776) 66-0303 (Kasumigajo Park Office)

B1LKF-F4% Katsuyama Eiheiji Line

Echizen-Kaga Info App

KFFOREE, BILRTE . I —
getnn at Eineiji-guchi Sta. — Get off at Katsuyama Sta. 51)’3/5-11% Awara Onsen ﬁ#%i?&%fﬁ#@ﬁﬁ HREDAREEHTTUTT RILOE
A32=F4/52 (%) LEEHOERTHLOBHD Fukui Prefectural Dinosaur Museum KREIN TR BLEESRALTOE

Community Bus*

| EHRITEEYE }
m

200

aglps o~ mgl

T BAMEL>TRE TEEDELLD,

The free official app of the Echizen-Kaga region,
offering lots of useful information about
sightseeing destinations, foods, souvenirs, and

AEOERAFSKEHOBERIK
Incredible Dinosaur Skeletons Invite You to an Ancient World

K—LRDRRE - BEA— |

Relax in the Baths of One of Japan’s Finest Hot Spring Towns

1883F | BIZLILBHARE

i Fukui Prefectural Dinosaur Museul DR, BIE0EHFED

S —= em MEPRBELHGY. REDS more. You can even collect in-app stamps to
go?n?nin?t—y»féu\s;*((x) RN EETELUTRAER LTIRBEEERPILR 4? show where you've been!
BILIKT 4 LT PRERIc L A VT MBRENLECS T o=
KASFwE 5% ERESEREITOTCL § I RIRESh R THREL & AppStore }‘ Google Play
Katsuyama Eiheiji Line A - . Sttt 5
=] bty eplelegy vl A %. (BFH) TRIBENLTIAH IR
T R e s BHRBDSTER IIASTIDHTL SR
6100 a1 Rasuyama ofa. - 361 of & Fukl ota. TEL.0776-77-1877 (BOELIREKLENA) ' ) - ~ LEETAN
= . . Awara Onsen — Tel. (0776) 77-1877 Since the discovery of its hot spring in 1883, Awara Onsen has become BHEBLHHEEFRES1-11 7
#@FER Fukui Station e omomacht Staten Tourst nformation Center Fukuis finest hot spring town. Today, there are some 30 ryokan and TEL.0779-88-0001 ' ' ons i
- (Awa : ) minshuku inns, offering warm hospitality to go with hot baths, for a great 51-11 Terao, Muroko Town, Katsuyama City, Featuring dinosaur skeletons, fossils, and other specimens in the domed
HEERWN (KT —E-RTRIFETEEL A ) BILR-ZEEMAEE K EAA300H way to relax. Visitors can also enjoy performances by Awara’s geisha, or Fukui Prefecture — Tel. (0779) 88-0001 Dinosaur Hall exhibition room, as well as giant animated dioramas. Don’t
*Separate payment required (not included in the Day Pass travel area). even dress up in geisha outfits and makeup (reservations required). ! miss the restored full-body skeletons of the Fukuisaurus and Fukuiraptor,

both discovered in Katsuyamal

Adults ¥300 each way for Katsuyama Sta. to/from the Fukui Prefectural Dinosaur Museum.



BREN BFY-—EXXZa—

Special Bonuses Offered by Keifuku Bus

-
- =B84 LR 35 BATTTAROE
XEF REH-H7Y—Z->3%i5H—E X Bonuses for Eiheiji & Tojinbo Two-Day Bus Pass Holders Bus Stop Name Maruoka Jo Echizen Take;ingyo 1o Sato

BRI FH-RE BB EORAIC L) FECERSN SR AN BUET B Y —EXER BB, i) FLRER EEITTAROR
TV RERIH TV RIERESE) & BEDR 0TI BELEEN KBS T~ REEOHIN (RS Maruoka Castle Echizen Bamboo DollVillage
RINOHETT o5 HER KAV TEE BUShET xR PSRRI IB N RIS TN LA, AT VEL U TE ECU556800
* Bonuses shown are subject to change without notice due to season, day of the week, time of day, or other reasons. ® To receive a N - IERZOE HmES
bonus, give a Facility Bonus Ticket attached to your Bus Day Pass to a staff member at one of the facilities listed here. s Bonuses BEFEEIRE )U’i&*_'* AA 360M Small present for
are only available during the valid period for the Bus Day Pass.  Bonuses limited to one item per facility.  Bus Day Pass does not Bonus Available Admission: Adults ¥360 workshop visitors
provide discounted admission to Eiheiji Temple.
Eiheiji Eiheiji Eiheiji Tojinbo Tojinbo Tojinbo
—F Fox LI HNOE S EHE RBYHET— BB
Ikkyu Hokkyoso Inoue Yunagiso Tojinbo Tower Tojinbo Sightseeing Pleasure Boats
TEL.0776-63-3433 TEL.0776-63-3311 TEL.0776-63-3333 TEL.0776-81-3323 TEL.0776-81-3700 TEL.0776-81-3808
5 ) o/ 5 Iy o = 5 oy 0/, | 5 H o/ BEEASH B3
BEE iaié 10%&151 BEE i’al:tE 5%&51 BEE t::!:ﬁé 10%&151 HERE %ié 10%&151 KA 400M A 250 JA 120081k A 600F3
10% discount on 5% discount on 10% discount on 10% discount on Observation tower admission: Fares: Adults ¥1,200,
meal or souvenir meal or souvenir meal or souvenir meal or souvenir Adults ¥400, children ¥250 | L children ¥600 )
REY REL REY ZESREFTIVE ZEEKAFTIVE &
Tojinbo Tojinbo Tojinbo Mikuni Kanko Hotel-mae Mikuni Kanko Hotel-mae Shuku
IEXEE ®UL#E  Yashiro PEICKE HIHESRR ZEBRATIV ZEBRROHIF~E
Shotaro TEL.0776-82-5100 Yamani Suisan Mikuni Ryusyokan Tlvllzltug%r_ﬂég l‘j301t<19|1 Mikuni Onsen Yourport
K CFIF£%E1,000ML ET5%%E -81-: -82-! 3 = 5
TEL.0776-82-1199 ?Iug,ojoof;li'fil:fEiE%ﬁ TEL.0776-81-3420 TEL.07Z;ZZ 5666 R TEL.0776-82-7070
N o o/, | 5oL 1T LE N B o | b 7 . -
BEE O;J:_t'; 10%3151 S‘V:discoumcn al purzhases over ¥1,000. *"ﬁ% i’.‘t&: 5%3#I51 KA 240,/ A 1208 2T 200, 3—E— 3008 AEEF KA 350
10% discount on Spend ¥3,000 or more and receive a free 5% discount on Admission: Hot spring bath ¥400 (children 11 and i
| meal or souvenir  bag of Hana Rakkyo pickied shallots. L meal or souvenir Adults ¥240, children ¥120 under ¥200), Coffee ¥300 Admission: Adults ¥350
KB BIT=E X ALK R ER A AT S K IEER Kot 9 EE 240k D) tURETHDS
Kyukamura Echizen Mikuni Bunka Miraikan-mae Echizen Matsushima Suizokukan Komegawaki-kita Mikuni Minato Kitamae Dori Saintpia Awara
RIRAT AT = HAF AT B K IR ER #—723v7 Nan's Sea ERETHDS
Qkamura Echizen Mikuni Takidanji Temple Echizen Matsushima Aquarium Surf Shop Nan’s Sea Mlkl.lnl Minatoza Saintpia Awara
TEL.0776-82-7400 TEL.0776-82-0216 TEL.0776-81-2700 TEL.0776-82-6918 TEL.0776-81-3921 TEL.0776-78-4126
B3 Aj8400F. CE$300F (11:30 FEIEH KA 400F, ABEE KA 1,600, Y—T KT 4—K—F
~15:00 L) , BRA—E—300F) g 250/, /74 1508 ezt 800K Z7—I1 ooomzual@%ﬁ) B AHD 100MEI5] A X)/\J\SSOH S 20m
B N Admission: Adults ¥400, children Admission: Adults ¥1,600, ¥1,000 off surfing & bodyboarding Y100 off drink Hot spring bath: Adults ¥350, children
L Gotee¥a00 ) 12-17 ¥250, children 611 ¥150 | children 615 ¥800 ) school (reservation required) ot drinks 6-15 ¥210, children 3-5 ¥140
-

Hh5HNELER

Awara-Yunomachi Station

FIRRRER

Awaraonsen Station

o AR kFERE
Toward Maruoka & Eiheiji
o m HBL-HDSBROTE-ZEAE
Toward TO]InbO Awara-Yunomachi Sta. & Mikuni
RE-ARSE

o m EBY-=EAE
Toward Tojinbo & Mikuni

L 0 m Toward Homo & Mikuni m Toward Nagaya & Maruoka

[ 3= et
Convenience Store

° Shop oiFIEY
Bk
F)miER . N
4\;..")15(1 FE) YukemurilEood,StallyVillage
Awaraonsen S\a
TicketiSales-Area (1F)
[ 333 I HHoBDELER $

Police Awara=Yunomachi-Sta.

o m FRBRRR A X FEAE
Toward Awara Onsen Sta., Maruoka & Eiheiji

14:30)

(8:30 to 14:30 at the East E
BHERRAO
Fukui Station East Entrance
AbEASKE EHREO

ISR N> 2

@ eﬂ#i‘ﬁ:ﬂh

“BIS M4 Y

00 1901 "BIS IMIN SNE NINYISY

HRBNRZABEAHKEOROI
T RFENEID T —E> 5%3]
RS,

Echizen Railway Fukui Sta. Ticket Window *HF A D #D5EDHEE . 5##EZ1T

EoTWEVNTZY—ZoRIFZFIAL
EEFEHADT, ZEBSEEL,

* Please visit the Keifuku Bus ticket office
and Echizen Railway ticket window to
exchange vouchers for each Day Pass.

* Please note that if you exchange a
voucher for only one Day Pass, it can
only be used with that transit service.

KPFF1F—
Eiheiji Liner

~N

AFFOMR

Eiheijiguchi Station

HE/INZE=IFI

Maruoka Bus Terminal

BT
el ]

R AD

4

%&fEntrance

ot KFEHFOR a8

%7Eiheiji-guchi—sta. (NZRREB)
(Bus Stop)

youeig eOnIBN
‘IleH Ao rexes
KT T

ing Room &
[icketjWindow
(\=7851KR) (P)
(For Park & Rlde)
o m 87 ERARR . ERRRRAE
Toward Awaraunsen Sta. Toward Awaraonsen Sta.

SRR 3

Maruoka Castle

A
Maruoka Castle
ERRR X FSHE

Toward Awara Onsen & Eiheiji

Ippitsu Keijou/€haya

X5 HafId, SR THROIEIR/NZ-SBIC5HL 7)) —Z - RE R TTRBELLLZE,
Note: After receiving your Day Pass, show it when boarding valid buses or trains.

= &R

Mikuni Station

ZEER Mikuni Sta.

Q=
Convenience Store @
L]
o m SEENATIVAE
Toward Mikuni Kanko Hotel
o m HH5ENES FRBRRAE
Toward Awara-Yunomachi Sta. & Awaraonsen Sta.

o m SEEBHARSE . B E
Toward Mikuni Athletic Park ““% Toward Jingaoka
HEDMDEARTIHERTEEL A,

J Note: Cannot be used on other routes.
KEF
Eiheiji Temple
% AFFOR KW XFF
1o Eiheiji-guchi Sta. TR Eiheiji Temple

KIFF
Eiheiji

CEX]
Waiting Room

#9400m $E55% Police
Approx. 400 m
5 min. walk

£

KEFN
Eiheiji River

(BHRAE FREBRRAE X FFORSE)

(Toward Fukui Sta., toward Awaraonsen Sta. & toward Eiheiji-guchi Sta.)

omis, CH D oy

HADWBOBITRRATES A, B e B i Hoseita  Manoka
BER EHEmEEARIE LERE (EXNRVUFER)  FOOTUBL
BEFIPEORARLTICHEE ﬁwﬁ.ﬁ@ﬁﬁf@ﬁ“ﬁli :l\liiaﬁt)ﬁ’)(f AN HARVEBRERTIE RMEFHIFEED Y H-T
BEUEELY, - A0-1AN BI@ERET CHRIACESY,
Priority Seats No Talking on Phones No Littering No Smoking (including at Stations)  Make Room for Others

Please do not talk on your
phone while on a bus or train.

Please let elderly passengers and
people with disabilities use these seats.

Please take your trash with you.

Smoking is not allowed on
buses or trains, or at stations.

Please make room for other passengers,
especially during rush hours.

NZR-SKEFIABENDO~YF— Bus & Train Manners

BEIRIILEEHEN

NZPFREHFBE RIS LB ED S0 S HENTIEEN,
EhEOEE FITUECL>DUDDESTESL,

No Walking While the Vehicle is Moving

Please do not stand up and walk around while the bus or train is
moving. If you cannot find a seat, hold tightly onto a rail or other item.

AKEF-RFBEHZA7)—E>X
Eiheiji & Tojinbo Two-Day Bus Pass

[ZEA] @OUOTHIFIATEEY . OFMHYRIIHELTHOBETTT, OBREDORICRHFEIC
3> ER BEBR LSV, ODEIFIEDNHBIETEZEL A, OHREESADOFIAIL. EE
FEMETOEEZRE (A) ICTHEXIAVWIEERVET, X HREBISPEDOT Yy TEL A

Y& CHERSCIEELY,
[fAVRU] AERISAVRLTEEE Ao

[Details]  Valid on any date. * Expiration date is printed on the Bus Day Pass. ¢ When getting off a bus, let
the driver clearly see the month and day printed on the Bus Day Pass. ¢ Cannot be combined with other
discounts. e If used outside of the Bus Day Pass travel area, you will have to pay your fare in cash (yen) when

getting off the bus. (See map and timetable inside for details.)
[Refunds] Refunds are not available for this Bus Day Pass.

[FAVRELUI ARGV RLTEE A,

shared by more than one person.

[Refunds] Refunds are not available for this Day Pass.

S
; It Neither Keifuku Bus nor Echizen Railway assumes any responsibility in the event of missed trips planned on other public p
ote with one or both of these Day Passes.
@ {E/NAHP

http://bus.keifuku.co.jp/

Keifuku Bus Website

@Zb¥AKEHP
Echizen Railway Website

(trains, buses, ai

ABEAFKE_H7)—-%-o&
Echizen Railway Two-Day Pass

[Details]  Valid only for the dates printed on the Day Pass.
Fireworks (Aug. 11). e Valid for all parts of the Echizen Railway. ¢ Can be used for an unlimited number of
trips on the dates printed. Please show the Day Pass each time you use it. © A single Day Pass may not be

* .k FhkE
’:f"‘"'“"" 2oxx XX.XX
-E%’iﬂ m.“:mn

[CEA] OBFRHRENHFHEZTY. @=ETEX AR (BA110) IEATEEYA, @ALEAMKE
LHERCTENTY . OFETERIEITEET . ZDBEDRREBHVLET. 05—
DEEFAICRYET

UN:

* Cannot be used on the day of the Mikuni

ZOm7YV—E> X THATFREASER O\ ZEFGEEZICLY, FEL TV ADEMRT (BE. N RITHE) ICHRVICEhEDSFHA THEEOBMBFE—YRBLELADTITHRILZEL,
etc.) caused by canceled or delayed trips on the buses and/or trains usable

http://www.echizen-tetudo.co.jp/

MEIMBEBS /NI RHEHIE Echizen-Kaga Organization for Promoting Inbound Tourism

XIERIF2018FE5ARENHDTY,

Information shown is accurate as of May of 2018.



